May 7, 2020
Mr. Daniel G. Stoddard
Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Dominion Energy, Inc.
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Blvd.
Glenn Allen, VA 23060-6711
SUBJECT: MILLSTONE POWER STATION, UNITS 2 AND 3 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04  Corrective Action
Documents
1140812
Drawings  25203-26005,
Sheet 3
Piping and Instrument Diagram Condensate Storage and
Auxiliary Feed
Revision 60
25203-26015,
Sheet 1
Low Pressure Safety Injection System Revision 50
71111.05 Fire Plans MP-PROC-ENG-
U2-24-FFS-
BAP01-CB-Map
Map of the Fire Area T-5 I & C Storage Revision 2
71111.06 Engineering
Evaluations
NOTEBK-PRA-
MPS2-IF.2
Flood Scenario Development Revision 6
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
7804990
71111.13  Miscellaneous
Unit 2 Current Risk Summary Report  01/08/2020
High Risk Plan for CEA 68 Power Supply Replacement 01/14/2020
Procedures WM-AA-301,
Attachment 2
Risk Assessment for Low/Routine Work for the Atmospheric
Dump Valve Troubleshooting
Revision 20
71111.15
Corrective Action
Documents
1142973
Engineering
Evaluations
ETE-MP-2020-
1027
Structural Integrity Evaluation of Degraded Service Water
Line 3-SWP-19-2-7-3, Service Water Header
Revision 0
Miscellaneous Millstone Unit 3
Alternative
Request IR-4-03
03/14/2020
71111.18 Procedures SPROC ENG19-
2-003
Special Procedure: Implementation of New Steam Quality
Values into the Millstone Unit 2 Core Calorimetric
Revision 1
71111.19
Procedures IC 2421A CPP Component Replacement Revision 009
Work Orders 53203251525
Revision 0
53203260776
71111.22  Procedures SP 2601D-001 Power Range Safety Channel and Delta T Power Channel
Calibration
Revision
016-01
SP 2606A Containment Spray Pump Operability and Inservice Testing, Revision 017
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Facility 1
SP 2610BO TDAFP Tests, Operating Revision 007
SP 2610BO-002 TDAFP and Recirculation Check Valve IST Revision 003